
1. Summary

Meeting title

CCZP0008-25 
virtual public 
hearing

Attended participants 17

Start time
3/25/25, 
10:43:04 AM

End time
3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM

Meeting duration 54m 55s
Average attendance time 46m 28s

2. Participants

Name First Join Last Leave
In-Meeting 
Duration Email Participant ID (UPN) Role

Leia LaPlace
3/25/25, 
10:43:56 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 54m 3s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov

leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.go
v Organizer

Keshoi Samuel
3/25/25, 
10:43:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 54m 51s keshoi.samuel@dpnr.vi.gov

Keshoi.Samuel@dpnr.v
i.gov Presenter

Anisha Stanley
3/25/25, 
10:44:36 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 53m 22s anisha.stanley1@doh.vi.gov

Anisha.Stanley1@doh.v
i.gov Presenter

Paul Silverberg (Unverified)
3/25/25, 
10:46:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:58 AM 51m 51s Presenter

Brett Ellis
3/25/25, 
10:46:16 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:56 AM 51m 39s brett.ellis@doh.vi.gov brett.ellis@doh.vi.gov Presenter

Christine Lett
3/25/25, 
10:47:01 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:52 AM 50m 50s christine.lett@doh.vi.gov

Christine.Lett@doh.vi.g
ov Presenter

Calloway, Darrell
3/25/25, 
10:47:56 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 50m 2s Darrell.Calloway@jacobs.com

Darrell.Calloway@jaco
bs.com Presenter

Petra Auguste
3/25/25, 
10:48:13 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 47m 33s petra.auguste@westcare.com

petra.auguste@westca
re.com Presenter

Vincent Richards
3/25/25, 
10:48:20 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:52 AM 49m 31s vincent.richards@dpp.vi.gov

vincent.richards@dpp.
vi.gov Presenter



Modugno, Wayne
3/25/25, 
10:49:19 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 48m 40s Wayne.Modugno@jacobs.com

Wayne.Modugno@jaco
bs.com Presenter

Reuben Molloy
3/25/25, 
10:56:26 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:54 AM 41m 28s reuben.molloy@doh.vi.gov

reuben.molloy@doh.vi.
gov Presenter

Marc A. Biggs
3/25/25, 
10:56:42 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 41m 17s Marc.Biggs@viwapa.vi biggsma@viwapa.vi Presenter

David McFarlane
3/25/25, 
10:57:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 40m 52s damcfarlane@lemartec.com

damcfarlane@lemartec
.com Presenter

Anthony D. Thomas
3/25/25, 
10:57:48 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 40m 9s Anthony.Thomas@viwapa.vi thomasad@viwapa.vi Presenter

Steve Jackson
3/25/25, 
11:02:34 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:58 AM 35m 24s sjackson@flad.com sjackson@flad.com Presenter

Nicholas, Tawana (External)
3/25/25, 
11:06:05 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 31m 52s tnicholas@usvipfa.com tnicholas@usvipfa.com Presenter

3. In-Meeting Activities
Name Join Time Leave Time Duration Email Role

Leia LaPlace
3/25/25, 
10:43:56 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 54m 3s leia.laplace@dpnr.vi.gov Organizer

Keshoi Samuel
3/25/25, 
10:43:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 54m 51s keshoi.samuel@dpnr.vi.gov Presenter

Anisha Stanley
3/25/25, 
10:44:36 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 53m 22s anisha.stanley1@doh.vi.gov Presenter

Paul Silverberg (Unverified)
3/25/25, 
10:46:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:58 AM 51m 51s Presenter

Brett Ellis
3/25/25, 
10:46:16 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:56 AM 51m 39s brett.ellis@doh.vi.gov Presenter

Christine Lett
3/25/25, 
10:47:01 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:52 AM 50m 50s christine.lett@doh.vi.gov Presenter

Calloway, Darrell
3/25/25, 
10:47:56 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 50m 2s Darrell.Calloway@jacobs.com Presenter

Petra Auguste
3/25/25, 
10:48:13 AM

3/25/25, 
11:02:22 AM 14m 8s petra.auguste@westcare.com Presenter



Petra Auguste
3/25/25, 
11:04:33 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 33m 25s petra.auguste@westcare.com Presenter

Vincent Richards
3/25/25, 
10:48:20 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:52 AM 49m 31s vincent.richards@dpp.vi.gov Presenter

Modugno, Wayne
3/25/25, 
10:49:19 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 48m 40s Wayne.Modugno@jacobs.com Presenter

Reuben Molloy
3/25/25, 
10:56:26 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:54 AM 41m 28s reuben.molloy@doh.vi.gov Presenter

Marc A. Biggs
3/25/25, 
10:56:42 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 41m 17s Marc.Biggs@viwapa.vi Presenter

David McFarlane
3/25/25, 
10:57:06 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:59 AM 40m 52s damcfarlane@lemartec.com Presenter

Anthony D. Thomas
3/25/25, 
10:57:48 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 40m 9s Anthony.Thomas@viwapa.vi Presenter

Steve Jackson
3/25/25, 
11:02:34 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:58 AM 35m 24s sjackson@flad.com Presenter

Nicholas, Tawana (External)
3/25/25, 
11:06:05 AM

3/25/25, 
11:37:57 AM 31m 52s tnicholas@usvipfa.com Presenter

4. By phone

Zena Tutein
zena6tutein@g
mail.com

340-227-
5407 


